
PLAYLIST SAMEDI
27, 28 & 29
juin 2025

10H-11H - MADISON COUNTRY
BRIOLLAY ANIMÉ PAR SYLVIANE	

1	 HOOKED ON COUNTRY
2	 HERE WE GO
3	 BREAKING HORSES
4	 AB 21 st CENTURY COWBOY
5	 IN THE VALLEY
6	 THE FINAL TEST
7	 WHEELS & ROSES / EIGHTEEN 
WHEELS (P)
8	 DUST
9	 FIRST MEETING
10	 WINTERGREEN
11	 NEVER DRINKING AGAIN
12	 SOUND OF MISSING YOU
13	 EVERYTHING I LOVE
14	 HOMECOMING
15	 I CAN FEEL IT
16	 SOUL FOR TWO

11H - WORKSHOP
DE DAVID LECAILLON 

12H-13H - COUNTRY SWAY
ANIMÉ PAR MAEVAN	

1	 DOUBLE DEVIL
2	 STOMPING GROUND
3	 WONDER CCS / MEMORY LANES
4	 DIM THE LIGHT
5	 DARK SIDE OF THE MOON
6	 MISS THANG
7	 DOCTOR DOCTOR
8	 BELLE LOUISIANA THAN FOR TWO
9	 NANGILIMA EZ / NANGILIMA
10	 MORE
11	 TROUBLE
12	 TIPPIN’ IT UP
13	 TIL’ YOU CAN’T

14	 TEXAS GIRL
15	 I LIKE THIS / I CAN’T PRETEND
16	 MARTHA DIVINE

13H-14H - SHARE TO DANCE
ANIMÉ PAR STEPH & THITY	

1	 MADE IN MEXICO
2	 SPACE IN MY HEART
3	 SOUTHERN GOSPEL
4	 FALLIN’ IN LOVE
5	 MILDMAY
6	 LIAR
7	 HURRICANE KISS
8	 TRIPLE CROSS
9	 INITIATION PARTNER

14H-15H - NEW WEST COUNTRY
ANIMÉ PAR ZABOU	

1	 THE LAST SHANTY
2	 COCAÏNE
3	 BESTOF
4	 HEAVE AWAY
5	 THE ONE
6	 BABY 2 STEP
7	 MONDAY FOR TWO
8	 MILES ON IT
9	 CALUM’S RISE
10	 BUILD A FIRE
11	 LIVE FOR DAYS
12	 FK & EASY
13	 GOD & COUNTRY
14	 LEAVE HER JOHNNY
15	 CITY OF NEW ORLEANS

15H - WORKSHOP
DE DAVID LECAILLON 

16H-17H - ROCK STEP COUNTRY
ANIMÉ PAR JEAN-LOUIS	

1	 STRAIT SONGS
2	 NEW FRIENDS
3	 STRAIGHT LINE
4	 JUST LET GO
5	 WANNABES
6	 DAMN LOVE
7	 NEVER DRINKING AGAIN
8	 1 2 3 WHISKEY
9	 MUST BE THE WHISKEY
10	 LIQUOR TALKING
11	 NICKAJACK
12	 PRETTY PLEASE
13	 MY BROKEN HEART
14	 BACKROAD NATION
15	 DAYTONA SAND
	
BALANCE DES MARIOTTI BROTHERS

17H30-18H30 - GM COUNTRY
ANIMÉ PAR SANDRA	

1	 YOU’RE IN IT
2	 TEXAS GIRL
3	 SIN CITY LIGHT
4	 WHISKEY GO BAD
5	 NANGILIMA / NANGILIMA EZ
6	 ASKIN’ QUESTION
7	 I DARE YOU
8	 BOYS IN BOOTS
9	 BAD FIDDLINGS / STEALING THE 
BEST
10	 HOMECOMING
11	 DERRYLINE FIRE
12	 SEVEN
13	 GOLDEN WEDDING RING
14	 THELMA ET LOUISE
15	 TROUBLE

18H30-19H30 - CONTRY NOYANT 49 
ANIMÉ PAR VALENTIN	

1	 DOLLY WOULD
2	 DARK SIDE ON THE MOON
3	 BREAKING HORSES
4	 THE CARD YOU GAMBLE
5	 CRI CRI
6	 LEAVE HER JOHNNY
7	 PRESS REWIND
8	 GIRL IN A COWBOY HAT
9	 BESTOF
10	 TIME TO BE ALIVE
11	 YELLOW LIMES
12	 COME MY WAY
13	 SOUL FOR TWO
14	 TIPPIN’ IT UP
15	 TWIST AND TURN
	
19H30-20H30 - PLAYLIST VINTAGE 
TOUS LES ANIMATEURS
	
1	 WHERE WE’VE BEEN
2	 WOW TOKIO
3	 RHYME OR REASON
4	 P3
5	 GOOD TIME
6	 ISLAND IN THE STREAM
7	 I RUN TO YOU
8	 YEAR OF THE YOUNG
9	 TOURIST
10	 BOUNTY
11	 COUNTRY THUNDER
12	 WITHOUT ME
13	 NEVER EVER
14	 MAKE THIS DAY
15	 SEMINOLE WIND

LIVE THE MARIOTTI BROTHERS



PLAYLIST DIMANCHE
27, 28 & 29
juin 2025

10H-11H : COUNTRY SWAY
ANIMÉ PAR MAEVAN	

1	 A BAR SONG
2	 DONE
3	 SOUTHERN GOSPEL
4	 BETTER THAN THAT
5	 COUNTRY GIRL SHAKE
6	 LIQUOR TALKING
7	 SOUL FOR TWO
8	 WOAH GOOD THING
9	 TH GUEST RANCH
10	 I LIKE THIS / I CAN’T PRETEND
11	 HEEL TOE RODEO
12	 JUST LET GO
13	 THE SOUTH / THE SOUTHERN SIDE
14	 MY BROKEN HEART
15	 TURN IT ON
16	 I RUN TO YOU

11H - WORKSHOP
DE DAVID LECAILLON

12H-13H : COUNTRY NOYANT 49 
ANIMÉ PAR VALENTIN	

1	 FK & EASY
2	 TOO MANY DRUNK
3	 DAYTONA SAND
4	 COUNTRY BOY / COUNTRY TOUCH
5	 WON’T FORGET
6	 THESE OLD BOOTS
7	 PRESS REWIND
8	 CAST THE BRONZE
9	 AUSTIN / WASHED UP IN AUSTIN / 
…
10	 NEVER DRINKING AGAIN

11	 BYE B B
12	 CELTIC KITTEN’S
13	 ALWAYS HUMBLE
14	 RESPECT GIRL
15	 GREATER THAN ME

13H - CONCERT
THE MARIOTTI BROTHERS

14H-15H : ROCK STEP COUNTRY 
ANIMÉ PAR JEAN-LOUIS	

1	 DARK SIDE OF THE MOON
2	 HURRICANE KISS
3	 TEXAS HOLD’EM
4	 DIM THE LIGHT
5	 BIG TRUCK
6	 MAMA & ME
7	 LOVE AIN’T
8	 THE PAINTER
9	 LIPS SO CLOSE
10	 THE WORLD
11	 THE ROAD
12	 MARTHA DIVINE
13	 DOUBLE DEVIL
14	 GOD AND COUNTRY
15	 FISH IN THE SEA

15H - WORKSHOP
DE DAVID LECAILLON

16H - CONCERT
THE MARIOTTI BROTHERS

17H-18H - LIGERIENNE COUNTRY
ANIMÉ PAR ROSE	

1	 A BAR SONG
2	 GETTING GOOD
3	 2 STEPPING AWAY
4	 NEW FRIENDS
5	 LIQUOR TALKING
6	 COME MY WAY
7	 BETTER THAN THAT
8	 ME & YOU
9	 SIN CITY LIGHT
10	 TIPPIN’ IT UP
11	 MISS THANG
12	 TOURIST
13	 BACK TO THE START
14	 CARRY YOU HOME OH-OH-OH
15	 THERE IS A FIRE
	
	
18H-19H : SHARE TO DANCE
ANIMÉ PAR STEPH & THITY	

1	 MILES ON IT
2	 HEEL TOE RODEO
3	 CARLY’S BREAK UP
4	 TURN IT ON
5	 A RATTLESNAKE KISS
6	 IRISH BOWING
7	 ROAD TO ERROGIE
8	 THE CARD YOU GAMBLE
9	 HELL BOY
10	 BEER BABY BANJO
11	 I CAN FEEL IT
12	 IN WALKED YOU


